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Cost and return analysis by type of farmer and by year, Yunnan
Province, China, CY 2000.

Adopters Nonadopters
1998/99 2000 2000
Gross value of production 2485.60 2590.13 2061.46
Price kg™

Glutinous rice 2.68 2.48 2.90
Hybridrice 1.63 1.63 1.67

ltem

Costs of production
Seeds
Glutinous rice 0.14 0.06 0.14

Hybrid rice

Fertilizer
Pesticides
Hired labor

Net returns

8.03
13.74

0.09
59.81

2403.79

7.20
12.68

1.50
72.15

2496.54

7.88
7.67
4.41
27.06

2014.30
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